PSEN cs3.1p/M12
Operating Manual-1003296-EN-07
} PSEN sensor technology
Preface
This document is the original document.
All rights to this documentation are reserved by Pilz GmbH & Co. KG. Copies may be made
for the user's internal purposes. Suggestions and comments for improving this documenta-
tion will be gratefully received.

Coding level in accordance with EN
ISO 14119 Low Low
Pilz coding type Coded Coded
Transponder 540080 541080
Frequency band 122 kHz - 128 kHz 122 kHz - 128 kHz
Max. transmitter output 7 dBm 7 dBm
Environmental data 540080 541080
Ambient temperature
In accordance with the standard EN 60068-2-14 EN 60068-2-14
Temperature range -25 - 70 °C -25 - 70 °C
Storage temperature
In accordance with the standard EN 60068-2-1/-2 EN 60068-2-1/-2
Climatic suitability
In accordance with the standard EN 60068-2-78 EN 60068-2-78
Humidity 93 % r. h. at 40 °C 93 % r. h. at 40 °C
EMC EN 60947-5-3 EN 60947-5-3
Vibration
In accordance with the standard EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2
Frequency 10 - 55 Hz 10 - 55 Hz
Amplitude 1 mm 1 mm
Shock stress
In accordance with the standard EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2
Acceleration 30g 30g
Duration 11 ms 18 ms
Protection type
Housing IP6K9K IP6K9K
Mechanical data 540080 541080
Material
Top PBT PBT
Max. torque setting for fixing
screws 1 Nm 0,8 Nm
Dimensions
Height 11 mm 37 mm
Width 40 mm 18 mm
Depth 40 mm 18 mm
Weight 20 g 10 g
Where standards are undated, the 2016-10 latest editions shall apply.
PSEN cs3.1p/M12
Operating Manual PSEN cs3.1p/M12
1003296-EN-07
34
Safety characteristic data
NOTICE
You must comply with the safety-related characteristic data in order to
achieve the required safety level for your plant/machine.
Operating
Mode
EN ISO
13849-1:
2015
PL
EN ISO
13849-1:
2015
Category
EN 62061
SIL CL
EN 62061
PFHD [1/h]
IEC 61511
SIL
IEC 61511
PFD
EN ISO
13849-1:
2015
TM [year]
2-ch. OSSD PL e Cat. 4 SIL CL 3 2,62E-09 – 7,68E-05 20
All the units used within a safety function must be considered when calculating the safety